




CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY "NC811" (811) OR (1-800-632-4949)  AT

LEAST 3 FULL BUSINESS DAYS PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION

OR EXCAVATION TO HAVE EXISTING UTILITIES LOCATED.

CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT ANY LOCAL UTILITIES THAT PROVIDE

THEIR OWN LOCATOR SERVICES INDEPENDENT OF "NC811".

REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.
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The John R. McAdams Company, Inc.
2905 Meridian Parkway

Durham, NC 27713

phone 919. 361. 5000
fax 919. 361. 2269

license number: C-0293

www.mcadamsco.com

CONTACT

PROJECT DIRECTORY

2251 CHARLES DRIVE
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA, 27609

ADMINISTRATIVE SITE REVIEW
PROJECT NUMBER: EYC-18000

CITY OF RALEIGH ZONING CASE #: Z-7-12

REVISIONS
N0. DATE

ADMINISTRATIVE SITE
REVIEW FOR:

CRABTREE NORTH APARTMENTS

CRABTREE NORTH APARTMENTS
RALEIGH, NC 27609

PROJECT NUMBER: EYC-18000

FRONT STREET DESIGN AND CONSULTING
36 CENTER DRIVE
FOLLY BEACH, SOUTH CAROLINA, 29439
PHONE: 843. 588. 5021 x404

ANDY PADIAK - PROJECT MANAGER
padiak@mcadamsco.com
LINDA VASIL  - TECHNICAL MANAGER
vasil@mcadamsco.com

SHEET INDEX

PRELIMINARY DRAWING - NOT RELEASED FOR CONSTRUCTION

CITY OF RALEIGH CASE #: ASR-0047-2019

ANDY SMITH
36 CENTER DRIVE
FOLLY BEACH, SOUTH CAROLINA, 29439
PHONE: 843. 588. 5021 x404

CX-12-UG-CU (CASE #Z-7-12)EXISTING ZONING

PARCELS

NEUSERIVER BASIN

225,737 SF / 5.18 ACTOTAL SITE AREA

N/AWATERSHED OVERLAY

CAC DISTRICT GLENWOOD

PARKING

PROPOSED ZONING LOT 1: NO CHANGE

REQUIRED: 9 SPACES (7 ACC, 2 VAN SPACES)HC PARKING
PROPOSED: 7 ACC, 2 VAN SPACES

BUILDING HEIGHT

LOT 2: MAXIMUM 12 STORIES, 150' HT (PER CASE #Z-7-12) 
LOT 2: PROPOSED = 5 STORIES (72.77' HT)  

PROPOSED USE
LOT 2: 168 UNIT APARTMENT BUILDING 

BUILDING SETBACK REAR LOT LINE: 0' OR 6'
SIDE LOT LINE: 0' OR 6'

LOT 1 REQUIRED:
  MINIMUM 1 SPACE PER UNIT PER PBOD REQUIRED PARKING
  MAXIMUM ALLOWED 2 SPACES PER UNIT PER PBOD REQUIRED PARKING
LOT 1 PROVIDED:  ALLOWABLE FUTURE DEVELOPMENT OF LOT 1

LOT 2 REQUIRED:
  MINIMUM REQUIRED: 168 SPACES (PER PBOD REQUIRED PARKING)
  MAXIMUM ALLOWED: 336 SPACES  (PER PBOD REQUIRED PARKING)
LOT 2 PROVIDED: 243 SPACES IN PARKING DECK, 9 ON STREET PARKING = 252 TOTAL SPACES

AMENITY AREA REQUIRED: 0.39 AC (10%)
PROPOSED: 0.43 AC (11%)

LONG-TERM BICYCLE REQUIRED PER UDO: 0
REQUIRED PER CU Z-7-12: 100
PROPOSED WITH OVERTURE AT CRABTREE NORTH, TRANSACTION #444785: 40
PROVIDED WITH THIS PROJECT:  30
FUTURE DEVELOPMENT LOT 1 REQUIRED SPACES: 30

VICINITY MAP
N.T.S.

C0.00 PROJECT NOTES
C0.01 ZONING CONDITIONS
C1.00 EXISTING CONDITIONS
C1.01 DEMOLITION PLAN
C2.00 SITE PLAN
C3.00 GRADING PLAN
C4.00 UTILITY PLAN
C8.00 SITE DETAILS
C8.01 SITE DETAILS
C8.02 WATER DETAILS
C8.03 STORM DRAINAGE DETAILS
C8.04 SANITARY SEWER DETAILS
C9.00 SITE LIGHTING PLAN
C10.00 STORMWATER CONTROL 

MEASURE "A" PLAN VIEW
L5.00 CODE COMPLIANT LANDSCAPE PLAN
L6.00 AMENITY PLANTING
A4.01 277.00' LEVEL BUILDING PLAN
A4.02 288.69' LEVEL BUILDING PLAN
A4.03 300.37' LEVEL BUILDING PLAN
A4.04 312.05' LEVEL BUILDING PLAN
A4.05 323.75' LEVEL BUILDING PLAN
A4.06 335.44' LEVEL BUILDING PLAN
A4.07 347.13' LEVEL BUILDING PLAN
N&W ARCHITECTURAL ELEVATIONS
S&E ARCHITECTURAL ELEVATIONS

PIN 0796-51-8542, REAL ESTATE ID: 0073093
PIN 0796-51-8761, REAL ESTATE ID: 0413701
PIN 0796-51-9955, REAL ESTATE ID: 0413702
PIN 0796-62-1064, REAL ESTATE ID: 0413703

ELECTRIC VEHICLE PARKING REQUIRED PER CU Z-7-12: 30
PROVIDED WITH OVERTURE AT CRABTREE NORTH, TRANSACTION #444785: 8
PROVIDED WITH THIS PROJECT: 10
FUTURE DEVELOPMENT LOT 1 REQUIRED SPACES: 12

REVISION DESCRIPTION

PROPOSED LOT 

PROPOSED LOT 2: 170,326 SF / 3.91 AC

RECOMBINATION PROPOSED LOT 1 (ALLOWABLE FUTURE DEVELOPMENT PERMITTED): 55,411 SF / 1.27 AC  - REVISED PROPERTY LINE

TREE CONSERVATION REQUIRED: 0.39 AC (10%)
PROPOSED: NO QUALIFYING TREES ON SITE ELIGIBLE FOR PRESERVATION  

DATE: JULY 8, 2019
REVISED: NOVEMBER 19, 2019

1 11. 19 .19 REVISED PER CITY OF RALEIGH COMMENTS

AND SSP-2-12 REDLINE VERSION (04. 29. 15)

PARKING

SHORT-TERM BICYCLE 
PARKING

REQUIRED: 1 SPACE/20 UNITS = 168 UNITS/20 = 9 SPACES
PROVIDED: 12 SPACES (3 RACKS)

LOT 2: NO CHANGE
LOT 1: NO CHANGE

LOT 1: MAXIMUM ALLOWED 12 STORIES, 150' HT (PER CASE #Z-7-12)
LOT 1: PROVIDED = OPEN LOT, 0 STORIES, 0' HT

LOT 1: MAXIMUM ALLOWED 3 STORIES, 40' HT (PER UDO SECTION 3.2.8)

REQUIRED:  LOT 1 URBAN GENERAL (0'/20' MIN/MAX)
   CHARLES DR (PRIMARY STREET): 112.26  LF (70% OF 160.37 LF)
   MARRIOTT DR (PRIMARY STREET): 120.20 LF (70% OF 171.72 LF)
PROVIDED: LOT 1
   CHARLES DR (PRIMARY STREET): TO BE PROVIDED WITH LOT 1 FUTURE DEVELOPMENT
   MARRIOTT DR (PRIMARY STREET): TO BE PROVIDED WITH LOT 1 FUTURE DEVELOPMENT

 REQUIRED: LOT 2 URBAN GENERAL (0'/20' MIN/MAX)
    CHARLES DR (PRIMARY STREET): 358.55 LF (70% OF 512.21 LF)
PROVIDED: LOT 2
   CHARLES DR (PRIMARY STREET): 364.10 LF (71.1% OF 512.21 LF)

BUILD-TOBUILDING + PARKING SETBACK:

REQUIRED:  LOT 1 & LOT 2
   CHARLES DR (PRIMARY STREET): 30'
   MARRIOTT DR (PRIMARY STREET): 30'
   SIDE LOT LINE: 0' OR 3'
   REAR LOT LINE: 0' OR 3'

PARKING SETBACK

BUILDING  TRANSPARENCY &
BLANK WALL

REQUIRED FOR LOT 1 & LOT 2:
TRANSPARENCY:

GROUND STORY (MIN):  20%
UPPER STORY (MIN): 15%
BLANK WALL LENGTH (MAX): 35'

PROVIDED FOR LOT 1:  TO BE PROVIDED WITH LOT 1 ALLOWABLE FUTURE DEVELOPMENT
PROVIDED FOR LOT 2:

TRANSPARENCY:
GROUND STORY:  29.1%
UPPER STORY: 27.6%
BLANK WALL LENGTH: 25.33'

EXISTING LOT 1: 50,758 SF / 1.17 AC

EXISTING LOT 2: 46,904 SF / 1.08 AC

EXISTING LOT 3: 85,330 SF / 1.96 AC  - TO BE RECOMBINED WITH PROPOSED LOT 2
EXISTING LOT 4: 42,745 SF / 0.98 AC  - TO BE RECOMBINED WITH PROPOSED LOT 2

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT VARIANCE #: A-147-19
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2905 Meridian Parkway

Durham, NC 27713

phone 919. 361. 5000
fax 919. 361. 2269

license number: C-0293, C-187
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EYC COMPANIES/FRONT STREET DESIGN
AND CONSULTING
36 CENTER DRIVE
FOLLY BEACH, SOUTH CAROLINA, 29439
PHONE: 843. 588. 5021 x404

PRELIMINARY DRAWING - NOT RELEASED FOR CONSTRUCTION

REVISION DESCRIPTION
1 11. 19. 19 REVISED PER CITY OF RALEIGH COMMENTS

GRAPHIC SCALE
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EXISTING CONDITIONS
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EYC COMPANIES/FRONT STREET DESIGN
AND CONSULTING
36 CENTER DRIVE
FOLLY BEACH, SOUTH CAROLINA, 29439
PHONE: 843. 588. 5021 x404

PRELIMINARY DRAWING - NOT RELEASED FOR CONSTRUCTION

REVISION DESCRIPTION
1 11. 19. 19 REVISED PER CITY OF RALEIGH COMMENTS

GRAPHIC SCALE
0 15 30 60
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C2.00
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SITE PLAN

SITE LEGEND

MUTCD R1-1
30"x30"

PAVEMENT MARKING LEGEND
LANE LINES/MARKINGS
T2  24" WHITE STOP BAR
T3  CITY OF RALEIGH PEDESTRIAN CROSSWALK

AMENITY AREA CALCULATIONS:
REQUIRED = 3.91 AC. X 10% = 0.39 AC.
PROVIDED = 0.43 AC. (11.0%)

URBAN GENERAL BUILD-TO REQUIREMENTS
LOT 1:
CHARLES DR: 187.11 LF

LESS EASEMENT -26.74 LF
NET FRONTAGE 160.37 LF

REQUIRED BUILDING WIDTH IN PRIMARY BUILD TO: 112.26 LF (70%)

PROPOSED BUILDING WIDTH IN PRIMARY BUILD TO: TO BE PROVIDED WITH
FUTURE DEVELOPMENT

MARRIOTT DR: 230.25 LF
LESS EASEMENT -58.53 LF
NET FRONTAGE 171.72 LF

REQUIRED BUILDING WIDTH IN PRIMARY BUILD TO: 120.20 LF

PROPOSED BUILDING WIDTH IN PRIMARY BUILD TO: TO BE PROVIDED WITH 
FUTURE DEVELOPMENT

LOT 2:
CHARLES DR: 518.38 LF

LESS EASEMENT -6.17 LF
NET FRONTAGE 512.21

REQUIRED BUILDING WIDTH IN PRIMARY BUILD TO: 358.55 LF (70%)

PROPOSED BUILDING WIDTH IN PRIMARY BUILD TO: 364.10 LF (71.1%)

SEE SHEET L6.00 FOR AMENITY SEATING AND TREE CALCULATIONS
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AND CONSULTING
36 CENTER DRIVE
FOLLY BEACH, SOUTH CAROLINA, 29439
PHONE: 843. 588. 5021 x404

PRELIMINARY DRAWING - NOT RELEASED FOR CONSTRUCTION

REVISION DESCRIPTION
1 11. 19. 19 REVISED PER CITY OF RALEIGH COMMENTS

GRAPHIC SCALE
0 15 30 60

1 inch = 30 ft.

C4.00

EYC18000-U1

LJV

CJJ

1"=30'

UTILITY PLAN

UTILITY LEGEND
EXISTING SANITARY SEWER

STRUCTURE TABLE:

GENERAL NOTES:
1. THE DOMESTIC BACKFLOW PREVENTOR IS TO BE WITHIN 50' OF THE WATER METER.
2. PER CORPUD STANDARDS THE POOL WILL HAVE A 50GPM FLOW RESTRICTOR.
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PRELIMINARY DRAWING - NOT RELEASED FOR CONSTRUCTION

REVISION DESCRIPTION
1 11. 19. 19 REVISED PER CITY OF RALEIGH COMMENTS

GRAPHIC SCALE
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LANDSCAPE PLAN

LANDSCAPE CALCULATIONS:
STREET PROTECTIVE YARD
(PER CRABTREE STREETSCAPE AND PARKING PLAN CASE #SSP-2-12;Z-7-12)

CHARLES DR: 622 LF
STREET TREES REQUIRED/PROVIDED: 16 TREES (12 MET W/EXISTING VEGETATION)

MARRIOTT DR: 230 LF
TREES REQUIRED/PROVIDED: 5 TREES

NOTES:
1. CONTRACTOR TO REPLACE ANY DAMAGED STREET TREE DURING

CONSTRUCTION WITH THE SAME SPECIES AT AN EQUAL OR GREATER SIZE.
2. SEE SITE DETAILS SHEET C8.01 FOR TREE INSTALLATION DETAILS.

LANDSCAPE NOTES
1. ALL MATERIALS AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH

THE CITY OF RALEIGH AND THE STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA STANDARDS AND
SPECIFICATIONS.

2. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SITE INSPECTION BEFORE LANDSCAPE
CONSTRUCTION AND INSTALLATION IN ORDER TO BECOME FAMILIAR WITH THE
EXISTING CONDITIONS.

3. LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR LOCATING ALL UNDERGROUND
UTILITIES BEFORE BEGINNING DEMOLITION OR INSTALLATION.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES
BETWEEN THE NOTES, SPECIFICATIONS, DRAWINGS OR SITE CONDITIONS FOR
RESOLUTION PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

5. ANY DAMAGE TO UTILITIES SHALL BE REPAIRED AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

6. THIS PLAN IS FOR PLANTING PURPOSES ONLY. FOR INFORMATION REGARDING
BUILDINGS, GRADING, WALLS, ETC., REFER TO ARCHITECTURE, SITE AND GRADING
PLANS.

7. CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE PROPER STABILIZATION AND SEEDING OF THE SITE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE REGULATIONS.

8. LANDSCAPE MATERIAL SHALL BE WELL FORMED, VIGOROUS, GROWING SPECIMENS
WITH GROWTH TYPICAL OF VARIETIES SPECIFIED AND SHALL BE FREE FROM DAMAGE,
INSECTS AND DISEASES. MATERIAL SHALL EQUAL OR SURPASS #1 QUALITY AS
DEFINED IN THE CURRENT ISSUE OF “AMERICAN STANDARD FOR NURSERY STOCK” AS
PUBLISHED BY THE AMERICAN NURSERY & LANDSCAPE ASSOCIATION.

 
9. ALL PLANT MATERIAL IS TO BE CAREFULLY HANDLED BY THE ROOT BALL, NOT THE

TRUNK, BRANCHES AND/OR FOLIAGE OF THE PLANT. MISHANDLED PLANT MATERIAL
MAY BE REJECTED BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

10. ALL PLANT MATERIAL IS TO BE WELL ROOTED, NOT ROOT BOUND, SUCH THAT THE
ROOT BALL REMAINS INTACT THROUGHOUT THE PLANTING PROCESS. DEFICIENT
PLANT MATERIAL MAY BE REJECTED BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT OR OWNER.

11. ALL PLANTS TO BE A MINIMUM OF WHAT IS SPECIFIED IN THE PLANT SCHEDULE. ANY
CHANGES OR SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
AND GOVERNING JURISDICTION PRIOR TO ANY HOLE BEING DUG.

12. PROPOSED TREES TO BE PLANTED A MINIMUM 20 FEET FROM ANY LIGHT POLE AS
MEASURED FROM TRUNK OF THE TREE TO THE POLE.

13. PROPOSED TREES TO BE PLANTED A MINIMUM 10 FEET FROM ANY FIRE HYDRANT AS
MEASURED FROM TRUNK OF THE TREE TO THE HYDRANT.

14. TOPSOIL SHALL BE FREE OF MATERIAL LARGER THAN 1.0 INCH IN DIAMETER OR
LENGTH AND SHALL NOT CONTAIN SLAG, CINDERS, STONES, LUMPS OF SOIL, STICKS,
ROOTS, TRASH, OR OTHER EXTRANEOUS MATERIAL.

15. LOOSEN SUBGRADE / SURFACE SOIL TO A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 6 INCHES. APPLY SOIL
AMENDMENTS AND FERTILIZERS AS REQUIRED BY THE SOIL TEST RESULTS TO
ACHIEVE A HEALTHY GROWING MEDIA AND MIX THOROUGHLY INTO TOP 4 INCHES
OF SOIL. SPREAD PLANTING SOIL MIX TO A DEPTH OF 6 INCHES BUT NOT LESS THAN
REQUIRED TO MEET FINISH GRADES AFTER NATURAL SETTLEMENT. DO NOT SPREAD
IF PLANTING SOIL OR SUBGRADE IS FROZEN, MUDDY, OR EXCESSIVELY WET.

16. PLANT MATERIALS ARE TO BE GUARANTEED FOR A PERIOD OF 12 MONTHS. PLANT
MATERIALS WHICH REMAIN UNHEALTHY WILL BE REPLACED BY THE LANDSCAPE
CONTRACTOR BEFORE THE EXPIRATION OF THE GUARANTEE PERIOD OR
IMMEDIATELY IF SO DIRECTED BY THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE OR LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT.

17. ALL TREE PLANTINGS SHALL BE MULCHED TO A DEPTH OF 3 INCHES, AND WITH A
MINIMUM 3 FOOT RADIUS FROM BASE OF TREE OR TO DRIPLINE. MULCH SHALL BE
FREE OF TRASH AND MAINTAINED WEED FREE. MULCH SHALL NOT COVER THE ROOT
FLARE. CONFIRM MULCH SPECIFICATIONS WITH OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE OR
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

 
18. DO NOT PRUNE TREES AND SHRUBS BEFORE DELIVERY. PROTECT BARK, BRANCHES,

AND ROOT SYSTEMS FROM SUN SCALD, DRYING, SWEATING, WHIPPING, AND OTHER
HANDLING AND TYING DAMAGE. DO NOT BEND OR BIND-TIE TREES OR SHRUBS IN
SUCH A MANNER AS TO DESTROY THEIR NATURAL SHAPE. PROVIDE PROTECTIVE
COVERING OF EXTERIOR PLANTS DURING DELIVERY. DO NOT DROP EXTERIOR PLANTS
DURING DELIVERY AND HANDLING.

19. DELIVER EXTERIOR PLANTS AFTER PREPARATIONS FOR PLANTING HAVE BEEN
COMPLETED AND INSTALL IMMEDIATELY. IMMEDIATELY AFTER UNLOADING, STAND
THE TREES UP TO REDUCE THE RISK OF SUN SCALD. PROPERLY STAGED TREES ARE
STANDING, UNTIED AND SPACED. UNLESS IMMEDIATELY INSTALLED, SET EXTERIOR
PLANTS AND TREES IN SHADE, PROTECT FROM WEATHER AND MECHANICAL
DAMAGE, AND KEEP ROOTS MOIST.

20. CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE DEBRIS AND FINE GRADE ALL PLANTING AREAS PRIOR
TO INSTALLATION.

21. REMOVE GUY WIRES AND STAKES AT END OF WARRANTY PERIOD OR
ESTABLISHMENT.

22. FINISH GRADING: GRADE PLANTING AREAS TO A SMOOTH, UNIFORM SURFACE PLANE
WITH LOOSE, UNIFORMLY FINE TEXTURE. GRADE TO WITHIN PLUS OR MINUS 1/2
INCH OF FINISH ELEVATION. ROLL AND RAKE, REMOVE RIDGES, AND FILL
DEPRESSIONS TO MEET FINISH GRADES. LIMIT FINISHED GRADING TO AREAS THAT
CAN BE PLANTED IN THE IMMEDIATE FUTURE.

23. STREET TREES SHALL BE INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 2 OF THE CITY TREE MANUAL.



SEPT 15, 210611/15/2019



SEPT 15, 210611/15/2019


	ASR_0047_2019-webpost_Redacted.pdf
	000-EYC18000-ASR-Cover
	003-EYC18000-ASR-C1.00-Existing Conditions
	005-EYC18000-ASR-C2.00-Site Plan
	014-EYC18000-ASR-L5.00-Landscape Plan
	022-EYC18000-ASR-A5.1 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
	023-EYC18000-ASR-A5.2 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
	024-EYC18000-ASR-A5.3 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
	025-EYC18000-ASR-A5.4 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
	026-EYC18000-ASR-A5.5 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

	025-EYC18000-ASR-S&E Building Elevations.pdf
	1915 South and East Elevation

	024-EYC18000-ASR-N&W Building Elevations.pdf
	1915 North and West Elevation




